

h  
ITEM NO. 41

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 10462/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2009 in AN No.56/2010 In  
CS No.676/2009 in Suit No. 818/1993 and order dated 23.9.2009 in  
CS No. 676/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ATAMPRAKASH OMPRAKASH AGGARWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVIDAYAL STAINLESS STEEL INDUS.PVT.&ORS Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Call after four weeks, as it is stated by  
learned counsel for the petitioner that there has been  
a out of Court settlement between the parties.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master